# P3000148388

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
12/10//



12/05/03--01028--021 \*\*87.50



03 DEC -5 PH 6: 43

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

r

.

1

- 2 <del>-</del>

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

•

١

•

.

Far Poir Thallo SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORP ORATE NAME

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>&amp; Certificate of Status</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>&amp; Certified Copy</li> <li>ADDITIONAL CO</li> </ul>	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED			
FROM:Ellen R Walsh Name (Printed or typed)						
	123 North Orchard St # 41A					
	ormond B	State & Zip	32174			
<u>386-673-7566</u> Daytime Telephone number						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION or FARPOINT DISTRIBUTION INCORPORATED

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

## ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is: FARPOINT DISTRIBUTION INCORPORATED	3 DEC	ECF
ARTICLE II		FIL NHASS
The principal place of business and mailing address in the State of Florida is: 123 North Orchard Street #4A Ormond Beach, Florida 32174	рн 6: 43	-ED Y OF STATE EE. FLORIDA
ARTICLE III	ယ	DE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to engage in the sale of Aloe Vera and Kava products and to supply various services to the personal care, food and health food industry.

### ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is: 1,000

# ARTICLE V

The officers of the corporation are:

Timothy Meadows, President

### ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the person acting as the corporation's resident agent is:

Ellen R. Walsh 356 Pine Cone Drive Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

### ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the sole incorporator signing these articles of incorporation is:

Timothy Meadows 6901 Pleasant Run Road Colleyville, Texas 76034

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent: Ellen R. Walsh

Signature of Incorporator: Timothy Meadows

Date

Σo

 $\frown$